
Revised Covid 19 Fixture List 

 Date Competition Format Information 

Saturday 4th July Skoda Trophy Strokeplay  

Wed 8th July  Eildon trophy 9 holes  Stableford Best 4 scores of 7 
overall 

Wednesday 8th July  Junior Medal Strokeplay  

Thursday 9th July  Seniors qualifier 1  Strokeplay Best  score 

Sunday 12th July Dryburgh Cup 1 Strokeplay Top 8 Qualify 

Wed 15th July Buller Trophy   

Wed 15th July Eildon Trophy 9 holes  Stableford  

Thursday 16th July  Seniors Qualifier 2   

Saturday 18th July July Medal/Championship qualifier 1 Strokeplay Best 18 hole 
gross score 
counts 

Sunday  19th July Presidents putter Strokeplay  

Tuesday 21st July Club Trophy / Championship Qualifier   

Wednesday 22nd July Millennium Salver   

Wed 22nd July Eildon Trophy 9 holes  Stableford  

Thursday 23rd July Seniors qualifier3 Strokeplay Best score 

Saturday 25th July WW.Ballantyne Quaich/Champ. 
qualifier 2l 

Strokeplay  

Tuesday 28th July Holmes Club   

Wednesday 29th July Jubilee Trophy   

Wednesday 29th July Eildon Trophy 9 holes Stableford  

August     

Saturday 1st August Millennium Salver/ Champ qualifier 3 Strokeplay  

Sunday 2ndAugust Dryburgh Cup 2.   

Monday 3rd August Championship 1st Round Matchplay  

Tuesday 4th August Medal / Championship Quarter Final   

Wednesday  5th August Championship semi finals Matchplay  

Saturday  8th August Championship finals day Matchplay  

Sunday  9th August Stableford comp Stableford  

Tuesday 11th August Senior Salver   

Wednesday 12th August  Morrison Shield   

Wednesday  12thAugust Eildon Trophy 9 holes Stableford  

Sunday  16thAugust Centenary Trophy Strokeplay  

Tuesday 18th August Centenary Trophy   

Wednesday 19th August  G A White Motors   

Wednesday  19thAugust Eildon Trophy 9 holes Stableford  

Saturday 22ndAugust Aiden Hume August Medal Strokeplay  

Sunday  23rd August J&J Tait Holmes cup + and – 
comp. 

 

Tuesday 25th August Presidents Cup   

Wednesday 26th August Centenary Quaich   

Wednesday  26th August Eildon Trophy 9 holes Stableford  

Saturday 29th August Past Captains Prize Day   



Revised Covid 19 Fixture List 

Sunday 30th August Dryburgh Cup Final Strokeplay  

September     

Tuesday 1st Sept Millennium Trophy   

Saturday 5th Sept Barrie Trophy Over 50.s 13:00 start Strokeplay  

Sunday 6th Sept Open Texas scramble Strokeplay Teams of 4 

Saturday 12th Sept 18 holes Captains day Strokeplay  

Sunday  13th Sept Ford Trophy Strokeplay  

Saturday 19th Sept Gents Medal £75 first prize Strokeplay  

Sunday 20th Sept Gents Open  Strokeplay  

Saturday 26th Sept Stableford Comp Stableford  

Saturday  4th October Stableford Comp. Stableford  

Saturday 11thOctober Stableford Comp. Stableford  

 


